| Fill | l in this information to iden | tify your case: | | 1 |
|-----------|--|---|---|--|
| | ited States Bankruptcy Court | | | |
| | RYLAND DISTRICT OF BAL | | | |
| _ | se number (if known) | TIWORL | Chapter you are filing under: | |
| Ju | | | ☐ Chapter 7 | |
| | | | Chapter 11 | |
| | | | ☐ Chapter 12 | |
| | | | ☐ Chapter 13 | ☐ Check if this an amended filing |
| V If m | ore space is needed, attach | on for Non-Individue a separate sheet to this form. On the state document, Instructions for Bankrup | top of any additional pages, write the | e debtor's name and case number (if known) |
| 1. | Debtor's name | Prompt Restoration, Inc. | | |
| 2. | All other names debtor used in the last 8 years | | | |
| | Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names | | | |
| 3. | Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN) | 20-4661021 | | |
| 4. | Debtor's address | Principal place of business | Mailing addres | ss, if different from principal place of |
| | | 6675 Business Parkway Suite D Elkridge, MD 21075 | | |
| | | Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code | P.O. Box, Num | ber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code |
| | | Howard County | Location of pr place of busin | incipal assets, if different from principal ess |
| | | | Number, Street | t, City, State & ZIP Code |
| 5. | Debtor's website (URL) | www.promptrestoration.com | | |
| 6. | Type of debtor | ■ Corporation (including Limited Liabi | lity Company (LLC) and Limited Liabilit | y Partnership (LLP)) |

□ Partnership□ Other. Specify:

Case 16-11352 Doc 1 Filed 02/05/16 Page 2 of 12

| 7. | Describe debtor's business | ☐ Health ☐ Single ☐ Railroa ☐ Stockt ☐ Comm ☐ Clearin ☐ None o | Asset Read (as def broker (as nodity Broken ng Bank (as of the about | eal Es fined defin ker (a as de ove | is (as defined in 11 U.state (as defined in 11 in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44 ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101 as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 7 | U.S.C. § 101(51)) (53AB)) 5. § 101(6)) 81(3)) | | | |
|-----|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | ☐ Investi | ment com | pany | | d or pooled inves | tment vehicle (a | as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a | ı-3) |
| | | ☐ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.naics.com/search/. 6220 | | | | | | | |
| 8. | Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the Debtor filing? | Check one Chapte Chapte Chapte Chapte | er 7 er 9 er 11. <i>Ch</i> o | | are less than \$2,490, that). The debtor is a small business debtor, atta statement, and feder procedure in 11 U.S. A plan is being filed was accordance with 11 U.S. The debtor is require Exchange Commission attachment to Volunt (Official Form 201A) | business debtor ch the most receal income tax ret C. § 1116(1)(B). with this petition. blan were solicited J.S.C. § 1126(b). d to file periodic on according to § ary Petition for N with this form. | r as defined in 1 ent balance shearn or if all of the d prepetition from reports (for exa § 13 or 15(d) of lon-Individuals if | excluding debts owed to insident on 4/01/16 and every the 1 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the det, statement of operation, clese documents do not exist own one or more classes of comple, 10K and 10Q) with the the Securities Exchange Act Filing for Bankruptcy under Curities Exchange Act of 1934 | debtor is a small ash-flow, follow the reditors, in a Securities and tof 1934. File the Chapter 11 |
| 9. | Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? | ■ No. | | | | | | | |
| | If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list. | | District | | | When | | Case number Case number | |
| 10. | Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? | ■ No □ Yes. | | | | | | | |
| | List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list | | Debtor District | | | When | | Relationship to you Case number, if known | |

Case 16-11352 Doc 1 Filed 02/05/16 Page 3 of 12

| 11. | Why is the case filed in | Check all that apply: | | | | | | |
|-----|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| | this district? | | Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. | | | | | |
| | | □ At | ankruptcy | / case concerning deb | otor's affiliate, general partner, or partners | ship is pending in this district. | | |
| 12. | Does the debtor own or | ■ No | | | | | | |
| | have possession of any real property or personal property that needs | ☐ Yes. | Answer b | pelow for each propert | y that needs immediate attention. Attach | additional sheets if needed. | | |
| | immediate attention? | | Why doe | es the property need | immediate attention? (Check all that a | pply.) | | |
| | | | • | es or is alleged to posits the hazard? | e a threat of imminent and identifiable ha | azard to public health or safety. | | |
| | | | ☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. | | | | | |
| | | | | | s or assets that could quickly deteriorate neat, dairy, produce, or securities-related | or lose value without attention (for example, d assets or other options). | | |
| | | | ☐ Other | | | | | |
| | | | Where is | s the property? | | | | |
| | | | | | Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code | 9 | | |
| | | | _ | operty insured? | | | | |
| | | | ☐ No | | | | | |
| | | | ☐ Yes. | Insurance agency | | | | |
| | | | | Contact name | | | | |
| | | | | Phone | | | | |
| | Statistical and admin | istrative ir | nformatio | n | | | | |
| 13. | Debtor's estimation of | . С | heck one: | | | | | |
| | available funds | | Funds w | vill be available for dist | ribution to unsecured creditors. | | | |
| | | | After an | y administrative exper | nses are paid, no funds will be available t | to unsecured creditors. | | |
| 14. | Estimated number of | 1 -49 | | | 1 ,000-5,000 | ☐ 25,001-50,000 | | |
| | creditors | | | | – 1,000 0,000 | = 20,001 00,000 | | |
| | | □ 50-99 | | | ☐ 5001-10,000 | □ 50,001-100,000 | | |
| | | 1 00-1 | | | | | | |
| | | _ | | | 5001-10,000 | 5 0,001-100,000 | | |
| 15. | Estimated Assets | 1 00-1 | 99 | | ☐ 5001-10,000 ☐ 10,001-25,000 | 5 0,001-100,000 | | |
| 15. | Estimated Assets | ■ 100-19 □ 200-99 □ \$0 - \$9 | 99 | 000 | 5001-10,000 | ☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ More than100,000 | | |
| 15. | Estimated Assets | ■ 100-19 □ 200-99 □ \$0 - \$1 □ \$50,00 □ \$100,0 | 50,000 50,000 01 - \$100, | 0,000 | □ 5001-10,000 □ 10,001-25,000 ■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million | □ 50,001-100,000 □ More than100,000 □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion | | |
| 15. | Estimated Assets | ■ 100-19 □ 200-99 □ \$0 - \$1 □ \$50,00 □ \$100,0 | 99 50,000 01 - \$100, | 0,000 | □ 5001-10,000 □ 10,001-25,000 □ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million | □ 50,001-100,000 □ More than100,000 □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion | | |
| | Estimated Assets Estimated liabilities | ■ 100-19 □ 200-99 □ \$0 - \$: □ \$50,00 □ \$100,0 | 99 50,000 01 - \$100, 001 - \$500 | 0,000 | □ 5001-10,000 □ 10,001-25,000 ■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million | □ 50,001-100,000 □ More than100,000 □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion □ More than \$50 billion | | |
| | | ■ 100-19 □ 200-99 □ \$0 - \$3 □ \$50,00 □ \$100,0 □ \$500,00 □ \$0 - \$3 | 50,000 01 - \$100, 001 - \$500 001 - \$1 m | 0,000 nillion | □ 5001-10,000 □ 10,001-25,000 ■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million | □ 50,001-100,000 □ More than100,000 □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion □ More than \$50 billion □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion | | |
| | | ■ 100-19 □ 200-99 □ \$0 - \$3 □ \$50,00 □ \$100,0 □ \$500,00 □ \$500,00 | 99 50,000 01 - \$100, 001 - \$500 | 0,000 nillion ,000 | □ 5001-10,000 □ 10,001-25,000 ■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million | □ 50,001-100,000 □ More than100,000 □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion □ More than \$50 billion | | |

Case 16-11352 Doc 1 Filed 02/05/16 Page 4 of 12

Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signature

| | id is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connec or up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519 | ction with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or , and 3571. | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 17. Declaration and signatu of authorized representative of debtor | The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on February 5, 2016 MM / DD / YYYYY | | | | |
| | X /s/ James Martin Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title President | James Martin Printed name | | | |
| 18. Signature of attorney | X /s/ George Roles Signature of attorney for debtor George Roles Printed name Russack Associates LLC | Date February 5, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY | | | |
| | Firm name | | | | |

Email address

george@russacklaw.com

18371

Bar number and State

100 Severn Ave. Suite 101

Annapolis, MD 21403

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Contact phone 410-505-4150

| Fill in this information to identify the case | | | |
|---|--------------------------------|----------------------|----|
| Debtor name | C. | | |
| United States Bankruptcy Court for the: | MARYLAND DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE | ☐ Check if this is a | เท |
| Case number (if known): | | amended filing | |

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

| Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code | Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact | Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government | Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed | Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim. | | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|---|-----------------|--|
| | | contracts) | | Total claim, if partially secured | Deduction for value of collateral or setoff | Unsecured claim | |
| 84 Lumber P.O. Box 365 Eighty Four, PA 15330 | | | | | | \$14,361.00 | |
| AJR Inc P.O. Box 24227 Halethorpe, MD 21227 | | | | | | \$130,075.00 | |
| Allied Building Products 15 Union Ave East Rutherford, NJ 07073 | | | | | | \$41,350.00 | |
| Bay Area Custom Homes LLC 611 Industrial Rd. Suite 1 San Carlos, CA 94070 | | | | | | \$97,505.00 | |
| BB&T P.O. Box 580048 Charlotte, NC 28204 | | | | | | \$190,000.00 | |
| Boston Environmental and Contracting 1818 New York Ave. NE Suite 202 Washington, DC 20002 | | | | | | \$42,882.50 | |
| Erie Insurance 100 Erie Insurance Place Erie, PA 16530 | | | | | | \$26,856.83 | |

Case 16-11352 Doc 1 Filed 02/05/16 Page 6 of 12

Debtor Prompt Restoration, Inc. Case number (if known)

| Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code | Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact | d email address of (for example, trade debts, is | | Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim. | | | |
|--|--|--|----------|--|---|-----------------|--|
| | | J | disputed | Total claim, if partially secured | Deduction for value of collateral or setoff | Unsecured claim | |
| Giamar Construction, Inc 977 Tidewater Rd. Pasadena, MD 21122 | | | | | | \$28,830.00 | |
| Hocksteins 850 C Hampton Park Drive Capitol Heights, MD 20743 | | | | | | \$33,888.48 | |
| J Land Contracting Inc. 3489 N. Chasm Rd. Ellicott City, MD 21042 | | | | | | \$27,390.00 | |
| J.F. Johnson Lumber 3120 Solomons Island Rd. Edgewater, MD 21037 | | | | | | \$115,588.11 | |
| Kohl Building Products 4600 Wedgewood Blvd Frederick, MD 21703 | | | | | | \$64,228.80 | |
| Liberty 6675 Business Parkway LLC 9755 Patuxent Woods Drive Suite 350 | | | | | | \$27,000.00 | |
| Columbia, MD 21046 LJ Link R. Inc Architect 2201 Old Court Road Pikesville, MD 21208 | | | | | | \$31,500.00 | |
| The Goodman-Gable-Go uld 3903 Naylors Lane Pikesville, MD 21208 | | | | | | \$88,382.41 | |
| Zimmerman and Associates LLC 1221 Greenwood Rd. Pikesville, MD 21208 | | | | | | \$75,292.00 | |
| Zwicker & Associates PC Attorneys at Law 80 Minuteman Road Andover, MA 01810 | | | | | | \$42,415.53 | |

Case 16-11352 Doc 1 Filed 02/05/16 Page 7 of 12

| Debtor | Prompt Restoration, Inc. | Case number (if known) | |
|--------|--------------------------|------------------------|--|
| | Name | | |

United States Bankruptcy Court Maryland District of Baltimore

| In re | Prompt Restoration, Inc. | | Case No. | | | | | |
|----------|-------------------------------------|--|------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Debtor(s) | Chapter | 11 | | | | |
| | VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX | | | | | | | |
| I, the P | resident of the corporation named a | as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the a | attached list of | creditors is true and correct to | | | | |
| the best | of my knowledge. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Date: | February 5, 2016 | /s/ James Martin | | | | | | |
| | | James Martin/President | | | | | | |
| | | Signer/Title | | | | | | |

84 Lumber P.O. Box 365 Eighty Four, PA 15330

Case 16-11352and Do 6n1rac Frige փ 0.2/05/16 Page 9 of 12

3489 N. Chasm Rd. Ellicott City, MD 21042

AJR Inc P.O. Box 24227 Halethorpe, MD 21227 J.F. Johnson Lumber 3120 Solomons Island Rd. Edgewater, MD 21037

Allied Building Products 15 Union Ave East Rutherford, NJ 07073 Kohl Building Products 4600 Wedgewood Blvd Frederick, MD 21703

Bay Area Custom Homes LLC 611 Industrial Rd. Suite 1 San Carlos, CA 94070 Liberty 6675 Business Parkway LLC 9755 Patuxent Woods Drive Suite 350 Columbia, MD 21046

BB&T P.O. Box 580048 Charlotte, NC 28204 LJ Link R. Inc Architect 2201 Old Court Road Pikesville, MD 21208

Boston Environmental and Contracting 1818 New York Ave. NE Suite 202 Washington, DC 20002 The Goodman-Gable-Gould 3903 Naylors Lane Pikesville, MD 21208

CSC-Lawyers Incorporated 7 St. Paul Street Suite 820 Baltimore, MD 21202 Zimmerman and Associates LLC 1221 Greenwood Rd. Pikesville, MD 21208

Erie Insurance 100 Erie Insurance Place Erie, PA 16530 Zwicker & Associates PC Attorneys at Law 80 Minuteman Road Andover, MA 01810

Giamar Construction, Inc 977 Tidewater Rd. Pasadena, MD 21122

Hocksteins 850 C Hampton Park Drive Capitol Heights, MD 20743

United States Bankruptcy Court Maryland District of Baltimore

| In re | Prompt Restoration, Inc. | | Case No. | |
|---------|--|--|------------------|---|
| | | Debtor(s) | Chapter | 11 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | CORPORA | ATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT | (RULE 7007.1) | |
| | | | | |
| or reco | usal, the undersigned counsel for _ving is a (are) corporation(s), other | Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the J Prompt Restoration, Inc. in the about than the debtor or a governmental unit equity interests, or states that there are | ve captioned act | ion, certifies that the or indirectly own(s) 10% or |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ■ Noi | ne [Check if applicable] | | | |
| 1,01 | ine [elicenty applications] | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | uary 5, 2016 | /s/ George Roles | | |
| Date | | George Roles 18371 | | |
| | | Signature of Attorney or Litig | | |
| | | Counsel for Prompt Restorate Russack Associates LLC | non, mc. | |
| | | 100 Severn Ave. | | |
| | | Suite 101 | | |
| | | Annapolis, MD 21403 | | |
| | | 410-505-4150 Fax:410-510-1390 |) | |
| | | george@russacklaw.com | | |

Case 16-11352 Doc 1 Filed 02/05/16 Page 11 of 12

United States Bankruptcy CourtMaryland District of Baltimore

| | | Mai yiana District of Daimnore | | |
|-------|--|---------------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|
| In re | Prompt Restoration Inc. | | Case No. | |
| | | Debtor(s) | Chapter | 11 |
| | STATEMENT REGARDI | NG AUTHORITY TO SIG | GN AND FI | LE PETITION |
| | I, James Martin, declare under pen llowing is a true and correct copy o pecial meeting duly called and held | of the resolutions adopted by the | Board of Dire | |
| Bankr | "Whereas, it is in the best interes ruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 1 | - | • • | n in the United States |
| | Be It Therefore Resolved, that Ja te and deliver all documents necess f of the corporation; and | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| deeds | Be It Further Resolved, that Jamer in all bankruptcy proceedings on and to execute and deliver all necessipately case, and | behalf of the corporation, and to | otherwise do | and perform all acts and |
| - | Be It Further Resolved, that James by George Roles 18371, attorney and bankruptcy case." | <u> •</u> | | |
| Date | February 5, 2016 | Signed /s/ James Ma | artin | |
| | | James Martin | n | |

Case 16-11352 Doc 1 Filed 02/05/16 Page 12 of 12

Resolution of Directors of Prompt Restoration, Inc.

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that James Martin, President of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that James Martin, President of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that James Martin, President of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ George Roles 18371, attorney and the law firm of Russack Associates LLC to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

| Date | February 5, 2016 | Signed |
|------|------------------|--------|
| | | |
| Date | February 5, 2016 | Signed |